financing sources of $33,381,866.  The original budgeted revenues and other financing sources of $34,291,452 were
$1,290,188 lower than final budgeted revenues and other financing sources of $35,581,640.

General fund final appropriations and other financing uses were $36,094,768.  The actual budget basis expenditures
and other financing uses for fiscal year 2022 totaled $33,183,509, which was $2,911,259 less than the final budget
appropriations and other financing uses.  The final appropriations and other financing uses were $634,566 greater than
the original appropriations and other financing uses of $35,460,202.

Capital Assets and Debt Administration

Capital Assets

At the end of fiscal year 2022, the District had $31,791,232 invested in land, buildings/improvements,
furniture/equipment, vehicles and intangible right to use leases. $31,748,393 was reported in the governmental
activities and $42,839 was reported in the business-type activities.  The following table shows fiscal year 2022
balances compared to 2021:

   Capital Assets on June 30
   (Net of Depreciation)

   Governmental Activities   Business-type Activities Total

(Restated) (Restated)
2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

Land 278,664$   278,664$   -$   -$   278,664$   278,664$
Construction in progress 2,256,301   758,050   -   -   2,256,301   758,050
Building/improvements 27,441,674   27,814,250   -   -   27,441,674   27,814,250
Furniture/equipment 697,781   958,093   42,839   54,566   740,620   1,012,659
Vehicles 871,641   900,968   -   -   871,641   900,968
Intangible right to use:
  Leased buildings 59,402   97,939   -   -   59,402   97,939
  Leased equipment 142,930   147,137   -   -   142,930   147,137

Total 31,748,393$   30,955,101$   42,839$   54,566$   31,791,232$   31,009,667$

 See Note 9 to the basic financial statements for detail on the District’s capital assets.

Debt Administration

At June 30, 2022 the District had $18,958,706 in general obligation bonds outstanding (including accreted interest),
$3,465,000 in certificates of participation outstanding, and $154,517 in capital leases.  Of this total debt outstanding,
$1,488,772 is due within one year and $21,089,451 is due in more than one year.  The following table summarizes the
bonds and leases outstanding: